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SOUTHBOROUGH AND DISTRICT WHIELERS arc grotefue

~for support given by way of a gencrous donation

N

towards the prize list from:-
lires Bill Cuss,
HILDENBOROUGH CYCLZ COiTRi
You are invited to support your local cycle dealer
HILDENBOROUGH CYCLE CaliTRE
13 Brookmead,

fdildenborough,
Tel (0732) 832325

Toke the turning opposite the 'Dutchixan' public
house, Hildenborough, and turn left into Brookmead
(which is just past the Stocks Green School and

before the railway bridge).
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Result sheet for
Three Open 10 nile time trials
hcld on Saturday 26th April, 3980
Course .10/19 Tonbridge bypass

Under R.T.T.C. Rcgulations

First and forcmost, I know thc ridcrs would wish to ;
join me in sinccrely thenking the army of helpers nceded
for this wemmoth promotion. It took over thirty Club
mcmbers and fricnds. I think they did a splendid job
in rather arduous conditions. They will all gect my
pcrsonal therks ... and be booked for next ycar.

Congratulations to the prize winncrs, a very :
creditable sct of times for a 'mon-float' day. It
would have been nice to have given all finishers a
momento of the occasion - however, it was the sort of
day that will lingcr in onc's memory for many a ycar.

It is with rcgret that I have to make the following
remarks. I am sorry that the occasional temper had to
flare up ovcr thc parking of vchiclcs and hope that such
incidente arc soon forgotton. We arc under constant
survcillancce from local recsidents and on this occasion
(allcgecdly) they were joined by a local councillor when
making compleints to the policc., One main complaint was
the (allcged) usc of the bushcs as a toilet. We were not
awarc of this but know this docs happen from time to time.
Riders were also riding the wrong way down Quarry Hill.

iVery strong action will be tekecn against thesc fow

thoughtlcss pcople if caught on future visits. We do
not want this course banned.

Having medc my point, it just .remains for me.to thank
you for your support - scc you all next year ?

sbzoav T Ta1 b Doad it mnr Daast ap- L5 1A . 7
Peter J, #dall, 10 Pricstlcy DPrivc, Tonbridge, Kent.
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fandcns ;
M. Kearney ( )
R. Hughes Middlesex Clarion 20.13 £4.00
R. Manscr
R. Crayford - San Fairy Ann C.C. 20.56 £3.00
M. Ballatds
P. Woodman C.C.Orpington/ﬁenlﬁird 22,01 £2:00
Ballard/Woodnan S o AL T i
Worsfold/Stainle  O+C+0rpington/Ken Bird 42, éer“iggg)

Full Result

P. Wall
Mrs.V.Hayward Southboro & Dist Whs 27,07
P. Brianton
D. Howcll Vo Du TR (punc) 28.03
P. Holland ‘
T. Russell South Eastern R.C. (Trike) 2330
J. Whittle .
Mrs. Y.Whittle Medway Velo Club 27.15
Re. HManscr
R. ‘Crayford San Fairy Ann C.C. 20.56
¥e Kcarney
R. Hughecs Middlcsex Clarion 20.13
J. Woods
ite Valentine De Laune CU.C. 2Le 5l
K. Minting Unity C.C./Hircconouy
Mrs.B.uinting Maldon & Dist 25.31
R. Kcnnison
lirs. W, Williams Mcdway Vclo Club 26.29
V. Haincs
R. Hodges Elite C.C. 21,19
A, Steinle
GC. Worsfold C.C.Orpington/Kcn Bird 2134
P. Crofts
Miss P.Crofts Southboro & Digt ihs R4.52
M. Giles Lco R.C./ilister liark
C. Cardy Midas R.C. (punc)  33.38
R. Tomlinson
Re Goodwin West Kent R.C. 27 L.
M. Ballord
P. Woodman C.C.Orpington/ien 3ird 21..01
R. Holkhan
D. Cotton Sussex Nomads DNS
Mo Howell.
L. Howell Lco R.C.Adister tiark 25 L

g

é;(’Q§z§1§Lﬂ1L,gﬁz§;;gg.

_ Bntrics

Apologics for non~-starting :

@

113. Finishers : 93

26, 37, 129

~1lst N. Bowden Surrey Roads C.C. 22431
2nd  D. Butler Oundle Velo/KPA R2. 44
3rd C. Yatcs 34th Nomads/C.P.Hart 22048
. Handicap
. 1st I. Finch ' C.C.. Bexley 19.32
 (also recccives additional promoters award for best
_ novice)
2nd K. Vhittle Vedwaey Velo Club 19.59
3rd D. Jouscy Redhill RC/Viking Air 20.03
Ladies
1st lirs.C.Condy Southboro & Dist Whs 25.20
also e : ' ey 1t
2nd lirs.B.Woodruff © Thanet R.C. 26.46
3rd Mise .oy Hillingdon C.C. 26.5/,
Promotcrs Awsrds
Best improvenent by _a Juvenile
K. Whittle Medway Velo Club *2,21
Begt improvement by a Juniox
~ G. Dunn Unity C.C./Hireconomy 04

Numbers 89, 109, 131 rcceived amended handicaps.

£4.00

"£3.00

£2.00

£4.00

£l.00
£3.00
£2.00

£1.00

£1.00




21
22,
234
R4
254
26,
29+
<\.>.
290
3’00

31.
2.,
33.
31}0
35.
2%
27,

28
e

3"
.l;,o o' )

41.
42

~

L.
45.
4B
47.

48
4S.

504 *

51.
52
52.
Dty
55.
56.
57,
58.
59.
50.

J. Wall

J. Starsncarc
C. Wecks

K. Whittle

D. Brookcr

H. Chadburn

D. Morris

Miss R.Dunford

Migs F.Starsmcarc

A. Verrall

Mo Fricker
D. Se¢llar

D. Smith
Mra I.Cross
P. Cusden

C. Moore

G. Sherlock
I. Bums

C. Brookecr
Jo Wright

Fies S.Reynolds
C. Lett

G. Braccy

A. Jennings

B. Holyoake
Miss' I ;p;;an

B. Scanlen

D. Jowscy

I. Finch

M, Welch

P. Worrell
Mrs.D.Valentine
S. Cope

P Vu..\. c

P, Ruffhecad

T. Brown

A, Segllar

J. Reecee

A. Bcacon

D, Abrahanm

Giub _ e
Southboro & Digt Wwng
D& “Favne: €.C.
Gravcscecnd C.C.

" Mcdway Velo Club

Bagt Grinstecad
Norwood Paragon

C.C. Bexlcy
Southboro & Jigt Whs
De¢ Laune C.C.
Southboro & Disgt Vhs

Kingston Phoun-h
Addiscombe C.C.
C.C. Bexlcy

Medway Velo Club
Middlesex Clarion
Bast Grinstecad C.C.
Norwood Paragon
C.C. Bexley

fast Grinstcad C.O.
Addiscombe C.C.

Festival R.C.

Sydenham Whecelcrs

Bast Grinstcad C.O.
Redhill RC/Viking Air
V.C.3lan/Harry Perry
South Bastern R.C.
Dartford Wheelcrs
Reghill RC/Viking Air
G.C, Bexlcy

Farnboro & Cambs/3ikit

Addisconbe C.C.
De Loune C.C.
Sydenhom Wheclers
Redhill RC/Viking Air
Barnctt CC/Lindaville
South Bastern R.C.
Addiseoqbc CeCe

Bast Grinsteod C.C.
ﬂavcrsham C&AC
Southboro & Digt Whs

Juv

Juv

Juv
Juv
Juv
Juv

Jun
Juv
Juv
Jun

Juv

Juv
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Juv
Juv

~Jun

&

0.
31.25
30.23
31.29
24.11
DNS
30.08
3200
33.46
R5.45

26.49
DHS

31.50
35.04
25.21
27.5%
DNS

31.14
30.11
R3.56

30.06
26.48
25.56
34.25
DS

27.02
26,13
26.18
26.32

' R5+ 2%

DHS

29.49
27.39
27 ol
26.33
25.53
DNS

27.03
29./46
24,50

=

=y

o4

No
61.
62.
63.

67,
65.

66.

67.
68.
69.
70.

71.
2.
73
T4,
5.
76.
7.
78.
(9
80.

81.
82..
83.
8.
85.

86.

87.
88.
89.
90.

B
92.
93.
Ve
95.
96.
97.
98.
9.
100.

. Mige J.

‘.-'I-..-. tkis S
oklﬂJ*iﬂgu
D. heupley
H. O'Donovan
G. lioore

M. Miles

. Appleyard
A. Warren
ottt

Mre. C. Gondy

P'ﬁi

M. Bwer

L. . KikbE

C. Beacon

A. Kerridgc
BMa ¥ d

filgo J V
P Tatc*_z 1d
G. Reccc

G. les 1bJ....
S. liarchent

P, Haih

T. Day
Mrs.A.3urden
Miss C.Goodall
e Oliver

Iie Pulling

P Checsecman
Miss H. lioson
K. Burden

Ao odutherland

D. Sharman
Miss S. Ahemrm
lMiss L. Bowden
iliss L. Sherry
M, Bixlcy

A, Castle

D. Smitn

I. Goodall

G. Dunn

D. Butlczx

(’ “

\,J]]

0ld ;erlians C.C.
Soutn Bastcrn R.C.
Sydenhan Wheelers
Redhill RC/Viking Air
Crawlcy Wheelcrs
Sydenhan Wheelers
Redhill BC/Viking Air
Favershom C & A C
Metropolitan Police CC
Southboro & Dist Whs

South Bastern R.C.
Catford C.C.
Favershain C & A C
Bast Grinstead C.C.
folkestone & Dist
Hillingdon C.C.

De Laune C.C.

Bast Grinstead C.C.
Southboro & Dist Whs
V.C. Londres

Rcdhill RC/Viking Air
Sydenhan Wheelcrs
Ashiord Wheelers

34th Nomads/C.P.Hart
South Zastern R.C.
Sydcnham Wheelers
34th Nomads/C.P.Hart
San Fairy Ann C.C.
Ashford Wheeclers
Surrey Roads C.C.

Bee C.C.

34th Nomads/C.P.Hart
Surrey Roads C.C.
Clarencourt C.C.
Weybridge Wheeclers
De Leunc C.C.

Bec C.C.

V.C. Londres

Unity CC/Hireconomy
Oundlc Velo/KPA

Cat
Jun
Juv
Juv
Juv
Jun
Juv
Jun

Jun/L

Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun

Jun
Juv
Juv
Jun

Juv
Jun

L/Jun
Jun
Juv
Jun
L/Jun
Juv
Jun

Jun
Juv/L

Jun
Jun
Jun
Juv
Jun
Juv

Time
25451
R7.53
26.39
30.00
25.02
2449
28.05
DNS
DNS
25.20

R4.19
DNS
DNF
R27.02
DNS
26.5/
26.59
26.16
27.24

- DNS

R4 55
DiS

28.58
30.04
24.01
26.26
R7.21
30.23
34.15
23.05

R4.59
29.29
R7.52
35.10
R3.43
25.02
26.50
DNS

27.56
22 Lk,




K.
R.

D

CC

Sﬂ

14

Je
S.
‘DO

Lovell
Scales

Mirs.C.Nyc

togeley
Posnett
Alexander
Jonecs
Harding

Migs A. Nyec

N.

N.
AKS

dMrs.J.Andcrson

P.
T

IG

Miss S.Jhitehouse
Mrs. E.Carpentcr

?.

A

M,

Mrs.B.Woodruff

DD

C_D

¥

R.

T

C.

T..
R.

Bowden

Rayland
Finch

Mockridge

Luxford
Bowden

Rand
Morlcy
Bragicr

Wilson

Miss Le.Pucknell

Apoleby
Blacklaws
Tuohy
Grovesg
Longley
Richards

Yatcs
Warrcn
Fenton

Club

341th ﬁomads/bufoﬁ(lt
Bogror Regis C.C.
Ashford YWhecelers
Crest C.C.

Thanet R.C.

Genmini B.C.

Waverley C.C.
Southboro & Jigt iihs
Ashford Wheelers
Surrecy Rozds C.C.

34th Nomads/C.P.Hort
Thanet R.C.

Wignore C.C.

Hagtings & St.iconaxds
Woolwich C.C.

Surrcy Roads G.C.

34th Nomads/C.2.Hort
Hastings & St.Leonards
Addisconbe J.3.
Bighops Stortford

Wigmore C.C.

Thanet R.C,

Gemini B.C.

Ashford Wheelcys

C«C. Bexley

Waverley C.C.

London St.Christophcrs
Ashford Wheelecrs
Hastings & St.lconards
V.C.D'Or/Pennygatc

34th Nomads/C.P. Hart
Wignore C.C.
Gemini B.C.

Ca:

Jun
Juv
L
Juv
Jun
Jun
Jun
Juv
L/Jun
Jun

Jun
Jun

I
Jun
Jun
Juv
Jun/L
L
Juv
Jun

Jun

L
Jun
L/Jun
Jun
Jun
Juv
Juv
Juv
Juv

Jun
Jun
Jun

2400l
2 R4
29.55
31.44
DNS

DNS

28.43
26,39
34.16

2231

23.39
26.40
30.15
30.24
24.05
25.23
30.41
34.09
33.01
2519

DNS

R6.46°

DNS

30.48
25,18
Rh+ 41

26.13"
‘25.'59

DS

R3.14

R22.48

Rho45 -

DNS

1st D. Cottington
2nd M. Vowells
3rd S. Hunt
alse
4th C. Attwood
5th A. Murray
6th . Gvans
B. Skelton
Handicap
1st C. Attwood
2nd 1. Danicls
3rd R. Wolfe
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:
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CT
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C.C.Orpingion/Ken Bird
San Fairy Ann C.C.
V.C.Slough/0ffice Assoc

Iewes Wanderers
Redmon C.C.

Wigmore C.C.

34th Nomads/C.P.Hart

Lewes Wanderers
Thanet R.C.
Gemini B.C.

> Stondard

50)  Bamet CC/Lindaville

E. Rowland (50) NatWcst Bank C.C.
B.. Skelton (45) 34th Nomads/C.P.Hart

R. Snith
H, Vowells
G. King

Entrics
Acceptances

Finishers

Apologics

San Fairy Ann C.C.

130

120

80 .
15 43, 49, 6240695 114

R2.43
23.02
23.09

2325
23.26

23- 34’

20.40
20.49
20.56

+2.5%7
+2.56

1.11.43

£5.00/9
£4.00 |
£3.00

£5.00
£4.00
£3.00

£1.00

£2.00
ca’




iin 5

La
<.
L
5e

Ve

Mo
(24
T

C/‘O

10.

11.
124
13.
14
15.
16.
17.
18.
19,
20.

21.
22,
23.
Rl
25-
26,
27.
28,
29.
30.

—

-

D.

__.A.o

R.
.

M,

S.
H.
A,
M.
A.
Je
G.
N.
R.
B.

i ~aenn
frecanan

full Result of Seniors

c Club

Francis Southboro & Jist Whe
liye Ashford Wheelcrs
Rand Addiscombe C.C.
Sissons Faversham C & A ¢
Evans Wignore C.C.

Clegg Medway Velo Club
Low Thanct R.C.

Goodall Ve.C.Llondrcs

Ve rnon Barnet CC/Lindoville
Carpenter Hostings & St.lconards
Davies Addiscombe C.C.
Richards 0ld Portlians C.C.
Farmcr Ashford Whcelers
Watton Wigmore C.C.
Starsmecare De Loune C.C.
Harding Southboro & Digt Whs
Hall North Road C.C.
Litterick Addiscombe C.C.
Stevens Gravesend C.C.
Dennis Thanet R.C.
Carpenter Hostings & St.Lconards
Staff Wignore C.C.

Croes licdway Velo Club
Yecks Gravesend C.C,
Wright Wigmore C.C.

Meens De Laune C.0C.
.Coleman South Eastern R.C.
Isham Barnet CC/Lindaville
Janeson Ashford Wheelers

Gravesend C.C.

“includes lumin 25 scc lote start

V'

v

v

s <

Tine

30. 34
29.29
29.45
DNS

2305,
DNS

25.12
27.28
2920,
25.01

DNS

R5.59
DHS
Diis

25.01
R6. 47
25.19
*28.19
RT.24
DNS

R5.36
24448
25.18
27.58
R4 46
2L 48
25 bk
26.50
R7 .45
24—0 30

31.
32.
33,

Yo

35.

Bireh
Siggs
Pcendle ton
linson
Willians
Clinch

Abrahnai
Birch
Wood
Weaver
Reeord
Norris
Belinton
Schncidau
Wood
orith

Anscll
Tee
Stong
Dent
Jood
Yould
Gretton
Sheather
Euri
Skelton

San Fairy Ann C.C.
London St.Christophers
Surrey Roads C.C.
Bognor Regis C.C.
Dartford Wheelers

Metropoliten Police CC

De Laune C.C.

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Medway Velo .Club
South Eastern R.C.

Southboro & Dist Whs
De Lzune C.C.

South Zastern R.C.
Addiscombe C.C.
Thenet R.C.

Wigmorc C.C.

Redhill RC/Viking Air
Elite C.C.

South Zostern R.C.
Sen Feiry Ann C.Ce.

Norwood Paragon
Catford C.C.
Gravesend C.C.

De Launc C.C.
Folkestone & Dist
Unity CC/Hireconomy
Elite C.C.

Thanet R.C.

Medwoy Velo Club
34th Nomads/C.P.Hart

= < <<
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78.

80.

81.
82.
83.
&lre
85.

o
060

87. -

88.
89.
90.

Nane

R.
P,
G
B
R.
Je
K.
T.
Je
G

N
P.
L.
I.
R.
P.
Se
Re

Me

Ce
de
D.
A
D.
A.
We
Se

Costick
Smith
Jackson
Mackey
Travers
Bainbridgs
Wilkinson
Deeley
Mclee
Barwickcr

Rearden
Buraett
¥Middleton
Danicls
Jecher
Iuff
Boxall
Highuan
Wolfe
Vowells

Shipton
Reed
Turner
Vowells
Murray
Brewer
Pearce
Pimp
Moseley
Hunt

Club

Redmon C.C.

Norwood Paragon
Metropoliton Police C.C.
Medway Velo Club
Wigmore C.C.

South Eastcra R.C.

East Surrcy :.C.

De Laune C.C.

Norwood Parcgon

Bedouin CC/Geoff Butler

Norwood Paragon
Dulwich Paragon

De. Laune C.C.

Thanct R.C.

34th Nomads/C.P.Hart
Rodney C.Ce.

South Hastern R.C.

" Thanet R.C.

Gemini B.C.
San Fairy Ann C.C.

Worthing Excelsior
Tooting B.C«

Woolwich C.C.

Sen Fairy Ann C.C.
Redmon C.C.

West Kent R.C.

Kingston Phocnix

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Crest C.C.
V.C.Slough/Office Assoc

v

Tine

25,16

DNS

25.46

31.30

24433
26.54

26,04
DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

26,33
R7.11
25.34
24.30
25.20
DNS

25.33
25.26
23.02

DNS

. 2523
. DS

. 30..32
B3R5

DNS.
24.50
26.59

27.00
. 2309

91.
9R.
93.
94—-

96,
97.
98,
99.
100.

101.
102.
103.
104

105. 1

106.
107.

108. R
109. R
110.

111.
112,
113.
114.
115.
116.
LIV
118.
119.
120.

( .

Naize

D.
Re
K.
T.

i)
e

Ce.
J.
J.
K.

D.

Tonlin
Palizer
Parkinson
Roberts
Rowland
Liott

Bovan
Steel
Norton
Cotiington

Ely

A btwo od
Lack
Whiteher
Hemington
Verco
Aitken
Strudwick
Cheeseman
Bealc

Brewster
King
Cooper
Ambrose
Pople
nggleston
Smith
Chanbers
Cvetkovic
Panton

Club

Highgate CC/uns Elec
Gemini B.C.

Norwood Paragon
Hempshire R.C.

NotWest Bank C.C.
London T'ire Brigade CC
Coventry C.C.

Glade C.C.

Basildon C.C.
C.C.Orpington/Ken Bird

34th Nomads/C.P.Hart
Lewcs Wanderers
Sydenham Wheelers
Cherlotteville C.C.
C.C.Orpington/Ken Bird
Croydon C.R.C.

- London Fire Brigade CC

29th Wheclers
34th Nomads/C.P.Hart
Sydenham Wheelers

Kingston Phocnix
San Fairy Amn C.C.
Ashford Wheelers
CeC. Bexley
Becontrece Wheelers
Rugby R.C.C.
Southboro & Dist Whs
Basildon GC.C.
Woolwich C.C.
Brighton Mitre C.C.

SSsawg

Tine

23.58
27.10
DNS
28.37
24.36
DNS
24,456
DNS
DNS
22.43

25.06
23.25
DS
27.40
DNS
DNS
26.04
DNF

27,57

DNS

25.46
Rl 57
DNS
DNS
25.05
RL49
26.33
DNS
DNS
24420




